Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 29/03/2019 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Rectification of brick compound wall, cleaning of existing flooring of PTC T/s desilting storm water drain, providing & fixing 40/32/25 mm dia. gate valves at terrace of PTC Building (120 T/s.) Kandivali (East), Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,54,190.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 18/03/2019 to 29/03/2019 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **29/03/2019** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Dharavi)/424 /2019. Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 18 / 03 / 2019

Issued to:

M/s.				
				

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to S.E./SPPL and D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: Rectification of brick compound wall, cleaning of existing flooring of PTC T/s desilting storm water drain, providing & fixing 40/32/25 mm dia. gate valves at terrace of PTC Building (120 T/s.) Kandivali (East), Mumbai.

ļ			: SCHEDULE 'B' :				<u> </u>
Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words		·
1	R2-CS-DD-3, Pg.180, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	4.55	Demolishing brick work in lime or cement mortar including plaster, paint, etc. manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.		Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Four only.	Cu.Mt.	2202.20
2	Bd/G-6, P-316 (It.4, Pg.29, PWD DSR 15-16)	4.14	Providing Second Class Burnt Brick masonry with conventional/ I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1 : 6 in superstructure including scaffolding, racking out joints and watering etc. complete.		Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight only.	i	33028.92
3	Bd/E-1, P-287 (It 1(d), Pg-13, PWD DSR 2015-16)	0.41	Providing and laying in position in situ plain cement concrete M-15 with minimum cement content of 320 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.		Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three only.	Cu.Mt.	2768.73
4	(It.6, Pg.54, PWD DSR 15-16)	42.36	Providing sand faces plaster externally using approved screened sand in all positions including base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using water proofing compound at the rate of 1 Kilogramme per cement bag and curing the same for not less than two days and keeping the surface of base coat rough to reveive the		Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Three only.	Sq.Mt.	26390.28
	R2-CS-SS-19-a, Pg.97, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	4.05	Providing, fabricating M.S. ornamental railing of simple geometrical design weighing as specified below with country teak wood moulded hand rail 10 cm x 5 cm with winders and newel posts complete if required with 3 coats of french polish or synthetic enamal paint, fixing the M.S. railing securely in floor, wall etc. as directed by Engineer In Charge.		Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Ten only.	Sq.Mt.	6925.50
6	R2-ME-15-15-f, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	3.00	Providing and fixing in position G.I. 40 mm Heavy grade 'C' class pipes (I.S. 1239 part I) with necessary clamping to wall beams and ceilings with hangers and clamps anchor fasteners wherever required to firmly support piping,		Rupees Six Hundred Forty only.	R.Mt.	1920.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description		Rate	Unit	Amount
	R2-ME-6-12-e. (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	3.00	GUN METAL GATE VALVES (SCREWED): 40 mm dia	4255.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five only.	Nos.	12765.00
	R2-ME-6-12-d, (MCGM's M & E SOR 2018)	3.00	GUN METAL GATE VALVES (SCREWED): 32 mm dia.	3341.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty One only.		10023.00
	R2-CS-PS-95-a, Page 148 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end): 25 mm nominal bore.	578.00	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Eight only.	Each	5780.00
	It.54, Pg.160, PWD DSR 2015-16)	4673.64	Providing mechanised and manual cleaning of open premises by sweeping, scrubbing, Vaccum cleaning, pressure washing etc. with the help of swingo 755 1st or Nilfisk CA 750, Vaccum cleaner and hard Scrubber for Entrance, Corridor, passage area between work stations and staircase.		Rupees One point twenty only.	Sq.Mt.	5608.37
11	It.35, Pg.65, PWD DSR 2015-16)	4673.64	Washing and cleaning any kind of tiled flooring, dado with washing powder and water. (As directed by Engineer in Charge)	13.85	Rupees Thirteen point Eighty Five only.	Sq.Mt.	64729.91
	R2-SWD-1, (MCGM's Storm Water Drain Schedule 2018)	43.73	Desilting underground storm water drains of any size and shape for all depths by any means without human entry inside the closed drains, manholes etc including pumping out liquid waste or sewage / plugging or diverting the flow in the drain if necessary, sprinkling approved disinfectant on the removed silt to avoid bad smell as directed within a radius of 300m, Stacking the same for transportation purpose including taking precautionary & safety measures such as test for gases, use of safety belts, dry cell torches for lighting inside the manholes and drains etc. complete as directed by Engineer in Charge. (for payment purpose 30% will be deducted for voids in silt and 40% for stones and boulders.)		Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Nine only.		24882.37

•

•

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	R2-SE-11.2 (MCGM's SE Schedule 2018)	303.60	Systematically cleaning / functioning / non-functioning sewer of 150 mm dia to 230 mm dia sewer by passing ropes knots, bamboo kamti and disc.of required size as directed and specified including safety measures such as tests for gases, use of safety belts, drycell, tourches, orlighting in manholes & drains as directed and specified-do-do-do-as per item No. SE-11-1	Rupees Seventy Seven only.	R.mt.	23377.20
14	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015-16)	48.28	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	33313.20
15	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	5.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	Rupees Ninety Five only.	03 Copies each photo	475.00
			······································	Total Rs.		254,189.68
	<u>. , , ,</u>			Say Rs.		254,190.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Four	Thousand One	Hundred Ninety or	ıly
------------------------------	--------------	--------------------------	-----

•

I/We hereby agree to quote	_% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.				
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)				
Signature of Contractor/s		Executive Engineer (Pharavi)/SPPL			